 Three-Wheel Electric Counterbalanced Lift Trucks
A1.3-1.5XNT
1 250-1 500 kg
A1.3XNT, A1.5XNT
Specifi cation data is based on VDI 2198
 Equipment and weight:
Weights (line 2.1) are based on the following specifi cations: Complete truck with 3360 mm 2 stage LFL mast with
standard carriage,1000 mm forks and load backrest, manual hydraulics, pneumatic shaped solid drive and steer tyres

R
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Model designation   A1.3XNT   A1.5XNT
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains) diesel, petrol, LPG   Battery   Battery
1.4 Operation: Hand, pedestrian, stand, seat, orderpicker   Seat   Seat
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg)  1250   1500
1.6 Load centre c (mm)  500   500
1.8 Load distance x (mm)  326   326
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)  1168   1222
2.1 Weight without (max. battery) kg  2700   2905
2.2 Axle loading with load, front/rear (max. battery) ‡ kg 3319  631 3755  649
2.3 Axle loading without load, front/rear (max. battery) ‡ kg 1184  1516 1240  1665
3.1 Tyres: L=pneumatic, V=solid, SE=pneumatic-shaped solid   SE   SE
3.2 Tyre size, front   18x7-8   18x7-8
3.3 Tyre size, rear   18x7-8   18x7-8
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven)   2/1X   2/1X
3.6 Track width, front, standard/wide tread b10 (mm) 836  896 836  896
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm)  -   -
4.1 Mast tilt, forward a /back b  degrees  5/5   5/5
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm)  2230   2230
4.3 Free lift,  ¶ h2 (mm)  100   100
4.4 Lift height,  ¶  h3 (mm)  3320   3320
4.5 Height of mast, extended  ■ h4 (mm)  3868   3868
4.7 Height to top of overhead guard   h6 (mm)  2060   2060
4.8 Seat height  h7 (mm)  926   926
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm)  540   540
4.19 Overall length ‡ l1 (mm)  2724   2778
4.20 Length to face of forks ‡ l2 (mm)  1724   1778
4.21 Overall width, standard/wide tread b1/b2 (mm) 996  1056 996  1056
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 40 80 1000 40 80 1000
4.23 Fork carriage DIN 15173. Class, A/B   IIA   IIA
4.24 Fork carriage width ● b3 (mm)  907   907
4.31 Ground clearance under mast, laden m1 (mm)  88   88
4.32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm)  85   85
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1 000 x 1 200 wide ★  Ast (mm)  3053   3107
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 x 1 200 long ✜  Ast (mm)  3176   3230
4.35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm)  1398   1452
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm)  0   0
5.1 Travel speed with/without load  km/h 12.0  12.5 12.0  12.5
5.2 Lifting speed with/without load m/sec 0.32  0.51 0.30  0.51
5.3 Lowering speed with/without load m/sec 0.50  0.46 0.50  0.46
5.5 Drawbar pull with/without load, 60 minute rating N 951  975 942  970
5.6 Maximum drawbar pull with/without load, 5 minute rating N 6246  6221 6212  6242
5.7 Gradeability with/without load, 30 minute rating †  % 8.2  12.1 7.3  11.2
5.8 Maximum gradeability with/without load, 5 minute rating † % 16.3  24.3 14.5  22.4
5.9 Acceleration time with/without load 10m  sec 5.6  4.7 5.7  4.9
5.10 Service brake   Hydraulic   Hydraulic
6.1 Drive motor output, (S2 60 minute rating) kW  4.7   4.7
6.2 Lifting motor, (S3 15% rating) kW  6.0   6.0
6.3 Battery to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C, no   DIN 43535A   DIN 43535A
6.4 Battery voltage/capacity at 5hr rate V/ah 24  735/875 24  840/1000
6.5 Battery weight (min/max) kg 570  630 642  710
6.6 Power consumption in accordance with VDI cycle  ✚ kWh/h  3.9   4.0
8.1 Drive control   AC   AC
8.2 Working pressure for attachments bar  155   155
8.3 Oil fl ow for attachments  ✧ l/min  20   20